

No. 12-_____

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

MICHAEL G. NEW,

Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Armed Forces

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

HERBERT W. TITUS*

WILLIAM J. OLSON

JOHN S. MILES

JEREMIAH L. MORGAN

ROBERT J. OLSON

WILLIAM J. OLSON, P.C.

370 Maple Avenue W.

Suite 4

Vienna, VA 22180-5615

(703) 356-5070

wjo@mindspring.com

Attorneys for Petitioner

**Counsel of Record*

January 18, 2013

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	2
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS INVOLVED	2
TREATY PROVISIONS INVOLVED	2
STATUTES AND REGULATIONS INVOLVED	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION	
I. THE PERFUNCTORY DISPOSITION OF PETITIONER’S CORAM NOBIS PETITION BY THE MILITARY COURTS CONFLICTS WITH <u>UNITED STATES V. DENEDO</u> (<u>DENEDO II</u>)	15
II. SUBJECT MATTER JURISDICTION OF THIS WRIT UNDER 28 U.S.C. SECTION 1259(3) IS AN IMPORTANT FEDERAL QUESTION THAT HAS NOT BEEN, BUT SHOULD BE, DECIDED BY THIS COURT	23

A. Jurisdiction of Writ-Appeal Petitions is Not Limited To CAAF Decisions Granting Relief Under 28 U.S.C. Section 1259(4) 23

B. CAAF Did Not Refuse to Review New’s Writ-Appeal Petition, But Rather It Reviewed the Petition and Denied Relief. 25

C. Whether this Court has Jurisdiction of this Writ of Certiorari is an Important Federal Question that Can Only Be Decided by this Court 27

III. CAAF WRONGFULLY DENIED NEW CORAM NOBIS RELIEF FROM A FUNDAMENTALLY FLAWED COURT-MARTIAL BY ITS FAILURE TO ADDRESS THE GOVERNMENT’S MISAPPLICATION OF THIS COURT’S POLITICAL QUESTION DOCTRINE 28

CONCLUSION 36

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<i>THE HOLY BIBLE</i>	
Deuteronomy 1:16-17	22
<i>U.S. CONSTITUTION</i>	
Fifth Amendment	2
<i>TREATIES</i>	
United Nations Charter, Chapter VI	31, 32
United Nations Charter, Chapter VII	30, 31
<i>STATUTES</i>	
10 U.S.C. § 846	2, <i>passim</i>
10 U.S.C. § 867	2, <i>passim</i>
10 U.S.C. § 867a	2, <i>passim</i>
10 U.S.C. § 892	1, <i>passim</i>
22 U.S.C. § 287d	3, <i>passim</i>
22 U.S.C. § 287d-1	3, <i>passim</i>
28 U.S.C. § 1259	2, <i>passim</i>
